City of Mountain Breezes
Cleveland, Georgia.

June 18, 2024 Boil Water Notice - Lifted

This advisory is now cancelled.      On June 18, 2024 the City of Cleveland issued a Boil Water Notice due to a 2” water main break at 38 Jess Hunt Road.

This boil water notice affects the following addresses/areas:

  • 326 West Kytle Street
  • 38, 59, 85, 122, and 192 Jess Hunt Road
  • All of Jackson Heights
  • All of Jackson Circle
  • All of Sherrell Drive

  • Boil Water

Due to this main break and repair, the City issued a boil water notice to the local media via White County News Telegraph and WRWH 93.9 FM AM 1350 for the affected customers.  The notice is required by the EPD.  This notice is to ensure the safety of the drinking water to the city’s customers in the event of the possibility of a contaminant entering the system.

Andrea Smith

Water Distribution Operator, City of Cleveland Public Works

Posted June 18, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.